
| UNIVERSITY #21 s
!30 | 25"

@Mile CF2 (22.9'/m) +687 ft Dist | @Mile CF2 (20.9'/m)  +522 ft Dist
E 0.0 UCP Parking Lot 0.1 | E 0.0 UCP Parking Lot 0.1
R 0.1 BEECH TREE 0.1 | R 0.1 BEECH TREE 0.1
R 0.2 UNIVERSITY 1.2 | R 0.2 UNIVERSITY 1.2
R 1.4 HARVARD 4.8 | R 1.4 HARVARD 4.8
R 6.2 Peters Canyon Trail (bike path) 0.9 | R 6.2 Peters Canyon Trail (bike path) 0.9
R 7.1 BRYAN X JEFFREY 2.1 | R 7.1 BRYAN X JEFFREY 2.1
to 9.2 LONG MEADOW 0.2 | to 9.2 LONG MEADOW 0.2
R 9.4 VINTAGE 0.2 | R 9.4 VINTAGE 0.2

! L 9.6 GREAT LAWN 0.6 | ! L 9.6 GREAT LAWN 0.6
! L 10.2 HALLMARK 0.1 | ! L 10.2 HALLMARK 0.1

R 10.3 TOWNGATE X SAND CANYON 0.3 | R 10.3 TOWNGATE X SAND CANYON 0.3
R 10.6 CROSSPOINTE 0.0 | R 10.6 CROSSPOINTE 0.0

! L 10.6 @SABLE onto sidewalk @NE# 0.1 | ! L 10.6 @SABLE onto sidewalk @NE# 0.1
to 10.7 Venta Spur Trail bridge over 133 0.1 | to 10.7 Venta Spur Trail bridge over 133 0.1
R 10.8 @ ��� "T" onto Service Road 0.2 | R 10.8 @ ��� "T" onto Service Road 0.2
FL 11.0 past dog park onto cement path 0.1 | FL 11.0 past dog park onto cement path 0.1
R 11.1 HAMAL (1st street - no sign) 0.1 | R 11.1 HAMAL (1st street - no sign) 0.1

! L 11.2 MAGNET 0.6 | ! L 11.2 MAGNET 0.6
R 11.8 BOSQUE 0.1 | R 11.8 BOSQUE 0.1
°L 11.9 GREAT PARK (3/4 circle) 0.7 | °L 11.9 GREAT PARK (3/4 circle) 0.7
R 12.6 SKYHAWK @ circle 0.6 | R 12.6 SKYHAWK @ circle 0.6
R 13.2 MARINE 1.2 | R 13.2 MARINE 1.2

! L 14.4 SAND CANYON 0.1 | ! L 14.4 SAND CANYON 0.1
R 14.5 < BURT / PROGRESS > 0.3 | R 14.5 < BURT / PROGRESS > 0.3

! L 14.8 "120-150 Progress" driveway 0.1 | ! L 14.8 "120-150 Progress" driveway 0.1
! L 14.9 @ walkway behind first building: | ! L 14.9 @ walkway behind first building:

THE OLIVE GROVE CAFÉ | THE OLIVE GROVE CAFÉ
Progress & Sand Canyon, Irvine | Progress & Sand Canyon, Irvine

|
R 15.1 PROGRESS 0.3 | R 15.1 PROGRESS 0.3
R 15.4 SAND CANYON 0.3 | R 15.4 SAND CANYON 0.3

! *L 15.7 < LAGUNA CYN / OAK CYN > 0.1 | ! *L 15.7 < LAGUNA CYN / OAK CYN > 0.1
! *L 15.8 TECHNOLOGY 1.4 | ! *L 15.8 TECHNOLOGY 1.4

X 17.2 BARRANCA               (25 turns ") | R 17.2 BARRANCA             (30 goes $) 0.7
X 17.8 ALTON (first time) | ! *L 17.9 PACIFICA 0.2
R 18.5 ALTON  (2nd time) 0.5 Short   |
R 19.0 < BARRANCA / MUIRLANDS > 0.4   Cut:   | skips MUIRLANDS
R 19.4 THOMAS 0.2 | THOMAS

! L 19.6 ROCKFIELD 0.2 | ROCKFIELD
R 19.8 BAKE 0.2 | BAKE

" BL 20.0 Merge to clear freeway entrances 1.2 | Upper San Diego Creek
R 21.2 @ALFONSO to SD Ck Tr @SW# 1.5 |
X 22.7 under 405 FREEWAY 0.3 |
X 23.0 NO NAME 0.0 |
R 23.0 S D Creek sidepath over bridge 0.6 |

! L 23.1 S D Crk Tr under FWY & ALTON 0.5 |
# #R 23.6 Exit SD Creek Trail to ALTON WB 0.0 | R 18.1 ALTON 6.7

R 23.6 ALTON (cross creek on bridge) 0.1 | X 18.6 San Diego Creek on bridge 0.1
R 23.7 connector to S D Crk Trail 0.0 | R 18.7 connector to S D Crk Trail 0.1

" BL 23.7 S D Creek Trail downstream 1.8 | " BL 18.8 S D Creek Trail downstream 1.7
R 25.5 Jeffrey Sidepath 0.1 | R 20.5 Jeffrey Sidepath 0.2

# #R 25.6 S Diego Crk Tr under JEFFREY 1.6 | # #R 20.7 S Diego Crk Tr under JEFFREY 1.6
# #R 27.2 exit SD Creek to W YALE LOOP 0.1 | # #R 22.3 exit SD Creek to W YALE LOOP 0.0
# #R 27.3 W YALE LOOP South 1.5 | # #R 22.3 W YALE LOOP South 1.5

R 28.8 YALE / bridge / INMON / YALE 0.7 | R 23.8 YALE / bridge / INMON / YALE 0.7
R 29.5 ROYCE 0.3 | R 24.5 ROYCE 0.3

! L 29.8 BEECH TREE 0.0 | ! L 24.8 BEECH TREE 0.1
R 29.8 UCP parking lot back to start | R 24.9 UCP parking lot back to start
*L = Consider Box Turn option (crosswalks) | *L = Consider Box Turn option (crosswalks)

|
|

!30 | 25"
PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org | PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org
Comments? Mailto:bill@bikeirvine.org Comments? Mailto:bill@bikeirvine.org
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41602018 UPDATED: 5/8/24 | https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41602046 UPDATED: 5/8/24

  return on walkway behind building to drive way to   return on walkway behind building to drive way to

UNIVERSITY #21
29.9 Miles 25 Miles



|

|

@Mile CF2 (20.9'/m)  +522 ft Dist | @Mile Dist
E 0.0 UCP Parking Lot 0.1 |   return on walkway behind building to drive way to
R 0.1 BEECH TREE 0.1 | R 15.1 PROGRESS 0.3
R 0.2 UNIVERSITY 1.2 | R 15.4 SAND CANYON 0.3
R 1.4 HARVARD 4.8 | ! *L 15.7 < LAGUNA CYN / OAK CYN > 0.1
R 6.2 Peters Canyon Trail (bike path) 0.9 | ! *L 15.8 TECHNOLOGY 1.4
R 7.1 BRYAN X JEFFREY 2.1 | R 17.2 BARRANCA             (30 goes !) 0.7
to 9.2 LONG MEADOW 0.2 | ! *L 17.9 PACIFICA 0.2
R 9.4 VINTAGE 0.2 | R 18.1 ALTON 6.7

! L 9.6 GREAT LAWN 0.6 | X 18.6 San Diego Creek on bridge 0.1

! L 10.2 HALLMARK 0.1 | R 18.7 connector to S D Crk Trail 0.1
R 10.3 TOWNGATE X SAND CANYON 0.3 | " BL 18.8 S D Creek Trail downstream 1.7
R 10.6 CROSSPOINTE 0.0 | R 20.5 Jeffrey Sidepath 0.2

! L 10.6 @SABLE onto sidewalk @NE" 0.1 | # #R 20.7 S Diego Crk Tr under JEFFREY 1.6
to 10.7 Venta Spur Trail bridge over 133 0.1 | # #R 22.3 exit SD Creek to W YALE LOOP 0.0
R 10.8 @ ��� "T" onto Service Road 0.2 | # #R 22.3 W YALE LOOP South 1.5
FL 11.0 past dog park onto cement path 0.1 | R 23.8 YALE / bridge / INMON / YALE 0.7
R 11.1 HAMAL (1st street - no sign) 0.1 | R 24.5 ROYCE 0.3

! L 11.2 MAGNET 0.6 | ! L 24.8 BEECH TREE 0.1
R 11.8 BOSQUE 0.1 | R 24.9 UCP parking lot back to start
°L 11.9 GREAT PARK (3/4 circle) 0.7 |

R 12.6 SKYHAWK @ circle 0.6 | REMINDERS:
R 13.2 MARINE 1.2 | *L Box Turn Left if needed 

! L 14.4 SAND CANYON 0.1 | STOP at all STOP SIGNS
R 14.5 < BURT / PROGRESS > 0.3 | Merge out of BIKE LANES at corners

! L 14.8 "120-150 Progress" driveway 0.1 | Merge out of RIGHT TURN ONLY LANES

! L 14.9 @ walkway behind first building: |       …unless allowed: 

THE OLIVE GROVE CAFÉ |        PASS on the LEFT

Progress & Sand Canyon, Irvine |

|

| PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org

| Comments? Mailto:bill@bikeirvine.org

| https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41602046 UPDATED: 5/8/24

UNIVERSITY #21 s

25 Miles



|

|

@Mile CF2 (22.9'/m) +687 ft Dist | @Mile Dist
E 0.0 UCP Parking Lot 0.1 |

R 0.1 BEECH TREE 0.1 | R 15.1 PROGRESS 0.3
R 0.2 UNIVERSITY 1.2 | R 15.4 SAND CANYON 0.3
R 1.4 HARVARD 4.8 | ! *L 15.7 < LAGUNA CYN / OAK CYN > 0.1
R 6.2 Peters Canyon Trail (bike path) 0.9 | ! *L 15.8 TECHNOLOGY 1.4
R 7.1 BRYAN X JEFFREY 2.1 | X 17.2 BARRANCA               (25 turns !)
to 9.2 LONG MEADOW 0.2 | X 17.8 ALTON (first time)
R 9.4 VINTAGE 0.2 | R 18.5 ALTON  (2nd time) 0.5

! L 9.6 GREAT LAWN 0.6 | R 19.0 < BARRANCA / MUIRLANDS > 0.4

! L 10.2 HALLMARK 0.1 | R 19.4 THOMAS 0.2
R 10.3 TOWNGATE X SAND CANYON 0.3 | ! L 19.6 ROCKFIELD 0.2
R 10.6 CROSSPOINTE 0.0 | R 19.8 BAKE 0.2

! L 10.6 @SABLE onto sidewalk @NE" 0.1 | " BL 20.0 Merge to clear freeway entrances 1.2
to 10.7 Venta Spur Trail bridge over 133 0.1 | R 21.2 @ALFONSO to SD Ck Tr @SW" 1.5
R 10.8 @ ��� "T" onto Service Road 0.2 | X 22.7 under 405 FREEWAY 0.3
FL 11.0 past dog park onto cement path 0.1 | X 23.0 NO NAME 0.0
R 11.1 HAMAL (1st street - no sign) 0.1 | R 23.0 S D Creek sidepath over bridge 0.6

! L 11.2 MAGNET 0.6 | ! L 23.1 S D Crk Tr under FWY & ALTON 0.5
R 11.8 BOSQUE 0.1 | # #R 23.6 Exit SD Creek Trail to ALTON WB 0.0
°L 11.9 GREAT PARK (3/4 circle) 0.7 | R 23.6 ALTON (cross creek on bridge) 0.1
R 12.6 SKYHAWK @ circle 0.6 | R 23.7 connector to S D Crk Trail 0.0
R 13.2 MARINE 1.2 | " BL 23.7 S D Creek Trail downstream 1.8

! L 14.4 SAND CANYON 0.1 | R 25.5 Jeffrey Sidepath 0.1
R 14.5 < BURT / PROGRESS > 0.3 | # #R 25.6 S Diego Crk Tr under JEFFREY 1.6

! L 14.8 "120-150 Progress" driveway 0.1 | # #R 27.2 exit SD Creek to W YALE LOOP 0.1

! L 14.9 @ walkway behind first building: | # #R 27.3 W YALE LOOP South 1.5

THE OLIVE GROVE CAFÉ | R 28.8 YALE / bridge / INMON / YALE 0.7

Progress & Sand Canyon, Irvine | R 29.5 ROYCE 0.3

| ! L 29.8 BEECH TREE 0.0
REMINDERS: | R 29.8 UCP parking lot back to start

*L Box Turn Left if needed |

STOP at all STOP SIGNS |

Merge out of BIKE LANES at corners |

Merge out of RIGHT TURN ONLY LANES | PLEASE report any crash to crash@bikeirvine.org
      …unless allowed: | Comments? Mailto:bill@bikeirvine.org
       PASS on the LEFT | https://ridewithgps.com/routes/41602018 UPDATED: 5/8/24

UNIVERSITY #21

29.9 Miles

  return on walkway behind building to drive way to


